From-HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.

	ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) QMB No. 0551-0027 (cxp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	ITS ONLY
	and the state of annu thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.     Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> </ol>	2. Name and Address of Teceloning Party (1897).
GTS Duratek Bear Creek, Inc.	Name: <u>Duratek Radwaste Processing, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	<del>- </del> _
Nature of conveyance:	
☐Aşsignment ☐Merger	Street Address: 10100 Old Columbia Road
Security Agreement	_
Other	
	City: <u>Columbia</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip 21046
40.000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: <u>January 18, 2001</u>	Additional lighted of additional property of the second of
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
	8. Patent No.(s) 5,316,223
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)_5,510,225
<u></u>	
a distance and property	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: <u>Valerie Brennan</u>	
Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	☐ Enclosed
Box Intellectual Property	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Drive	
Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	·
Suite 1100	08-2550
City: McLean State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22102</u>	. [
F	SE THIS SPACE
9. Şignature.	
a. aignature.	
1	lu: Bun - 1/23/04
Valerie Brennan	lui Fren 1/23/04 Date
Name of Person Signing	3
Total number of pages Including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

From-HOGAN & HAS

410 539 6981

T-517 P.018/027

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

## TO THE CHARTER OF

GTS DURATEK BEAR CREEK, INC.

19 Pil Pin accordance with the provisions of Section 48-20-106 of the Tennessee, Business Corporation Act, GTS Duratek Bear Creek, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee (the "Corporation") 5"Cadopts the following Articles of Amendment (the "Articles of Amendment") to its Charter (the "Charter"):

The name of the Corporation is GTS Duratek Bear Creek, FIRST:

Section 1 of the Charter is hereby amended to read in its Inc. SECOND: entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Duratek Radwaste Processing, Inc.

These Articles of Amendment were duly approved and adopted by the Board of Directors on January 17, 2001, and by the sole shareholder of the Corporation on January 17, 2001.

FOURTH: These Articles of Amendment will be effective when filed with the Secretary of State.

///ZX - 69833/1 -+100729-41

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0479

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GTS Duratek Bear Creek, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to the Charter to be signed by Robert F. Shawver, its Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, and attested by Diane R. Brown, its Secretary, this 18+ day of January 2001.

ATTEST

Diane R. Brown Secretary

Robert F. Shawver

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

PATENT

REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0480